Features
• Supply Voltage: 4.5 V to 36 V
• Offset Voltage: ±150 μV (Max)
• Differential Input Voltage Range to Supply Rail, Can
Work as Comparator
• Input Rail to –VS, Rail-to-Rail Output
• Bandwidth: 7 MHz
• Slew Rate: 20 V/μs

2018-10-20 Rev.Pre.0 Initial version.
2021-03-10 Rev.A.0 Added a new part number: TP1284-TR.
2022-04-29 Rev.A.1 Updated Order Information.
2022-07-17 Rev.A.2
Removed TP1284L1-SR.
Added TP1284-SR.
2024-12-30 Rev.A.3
The following updates are all about the new datasheet formats or typos, and the
actual product remains unchanged.
• Updated to a new datasheet format.
• Updated to a new format of Package Outline Dimensions.
• Updated the Tape and Reel Information.
• Added thermal pad PIN description of TP1282L1-FR.
TP1281/TP1282/TP1284
36-V, 7-MHz, 20-V/μs, Operational Amplifiers
www.3peak.com 3 / 28 AA20241225A3
Pin Configuration and Functions
TP1281L1
SOT23-5
Top View
TP1281L1
SOP8
Top View
Out
−Vs
+In −In
Part Number
+Vs1
2
3 4
5 NC
-In
+In
-Vs
NC
+Vs
Out
NC4
3
2
1
5
6
7
81
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
Table 1. Pin Functions: TP1281L1
Pin No.
Name I/O Description
SOT23-5 SOP8
1 6 Out O Output

36-V, 7-MHz, 20-V/μs, Operational Amplifiers
www.3peak.com 25 / 28 AA20241225A3
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TP1281L1-SR −40 to 125°C SOP8 1281 1 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TP1281L1-TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 128 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP1282L1-SR −40 to 125°C SOP8 1282 1 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TP1282L1-VR −40 to 125°C MSOP8 1282 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP1282L1-FR (1) −40 to 125°C DFN2X2-8 128 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP1284-SR −40 to 125°C SOP14 1284 3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TP1284-TR −40 to 125°C TSSOP14 1284 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
(1) For future products, contact 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TP1281/TP1282/TP1284
36-V, 7-MHz, 20-V/μs, Operational Amplifiers